



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T35
District: District 3 **Counties:** ESCAMBIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44291315201 (*)
Contract Desc: BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Non Responsive	Irregular bid	\$1,374,353.10	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,454,220.96	105.81%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,625,653.20	118.28%
4	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,638,516.52	119.22%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,052,946.07	149.38%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

District: District 3

Counties: ESCAMBIA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44291315201 (*)

Contract Descr: BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of replacing the existing western slab for the SR 8 (I-10) eastbound bridge over Perdido River (Bridge No. 480081). Also includes milling and resurfacing, asphalt pavement reconstruction, guardrail replacement, and pavement markings in Escambia County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Pre-Qualification is Required to Bid on this Project.

Mandatory Pre-Conference has been scheduled for this project. Location: Florida Department of Transportation, 1074 Hwy 90 East, Chipley, Florida 32428. Date and Time: May 13, 2020, 10:00 A.M. Local Time Place: Design Conference Room.

Proposals (Bidding Documents) will be issued only to the prospective bidders who have attended the pre-bid meeting and met the Florida Department of Transportation qualifications for this project. Prospective bidders ordering bid documents prior to the pre-bid meeting will be given access to download the bid documents within 24 hours after the pre-bid meeting. Those prospective bidders ordering the documents after the pre-bid meeting will need to contact the office advertising the project to confirm attendance and receive access to download the bid documents. Please contact the office at least two working days prior to the deadline for obtaining bid documents to allow time for processing.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		134.000 SY	130.00000	17,420.00	145.00000	19,430.00	95.00000	12,730.00
0010 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		2.500 CF	1,600.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	5,000.00	15,800.00000	39,500.00
0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		155.000 CF	200.00000	31,000.00	345.00000	53,475.00	650.00000	100,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		100.000 CF	430.00000	43,000.00	625.00000	62,500.00	650.00000	65,000.00
0025 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		12.000 GA	60.00000	720.00	125.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	2,400.00
0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		1,200.000 SF	3.00000	3,600.00	10.00000	12,000.00	6.00000	7,200.00
0035 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		40.000 LB	8.00000	320.00	65.00000	2,600.00	20.00000	800.00
0040 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		41.000 LF	60.00000	2,460.00	120.00000	4,920.00	65.00000	2,665.00
0045 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		3.000 CF	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0050 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		13,355.000 LB	4.00000	53,420.00	2.50000	33,387.50	12.00000	160,260.00
0055 0521 5 46 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		60.000 LF	230.00000	13,800.00	365.00000	21,900.00	500.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0060 0916400 4 PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		1,293.000 SF	200.00000	258,600.00	210.00000	271,530.00	15.00000	19,395.00
0065 0918349 7 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 442913-1- 52-01		3.000 CY	28,000.00000	84,000.00	45,000.00000	135,000.00	33,500.00000	100,500.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$515,940.00		\$628,942.50		\$545,700.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44291315201		(1.000) LS	130,000.00000	130,000.00	143,210.00000	143,210.00	182,000.00000	182,000.00
0075 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44291315201		(90.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	228,500.00000	228,500.00
0080 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44291315201		(1.000) LS	26,000.00000	26,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0085 0102 2 2 SPECIAL DETOUR 2 44291315201		(1.000) LS	34,000.00000	34,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0090 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		600.000 HR	45.00000	27,000.00	68.00000	40,800.00	60.00000	36,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,220.000 ED	0.39000	865.80	0.33000	732.60	0.33000	732.60
0100 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,908.000 LF	46.00000	87,768.00	35.00000	66,780.00	40.00000	76,320.00
0105 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		1,032.000 LF	16.00000	16,512.00	16.50000	17,028.00	20.00000	20,640.00
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,504.000 ED	0.16000	3,600.64	0.14000	3,150.56	0.15000	3,375.60
0115 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		92.000 ED	9.00000	828.00	6.50000	598.00	9.00000	828.00
0120 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		2,499.000 EA	4.00000	9,996.00	3.90000	9,746.10	5.00000	12,495.00
0125 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	2,100.00000	6,300.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
0130 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		188.000 ED	16.00000	3,008.00	13.00000	2,444.00	15.00000	2,820.00
0135 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		180.000 ED	7.00000	1,260.00	6.50000	1,170.00	8.00000	1,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		180.000 ED	7.00000	1,260.00	6.50000	1,170.00	8.00000	1,440.00
0145 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.543 GM	9,500.00000	14,658.50	8,300.00000	12,806.90	9,500.00000	14,658.50
0150 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.772 GM	9,500.00000	7,334.00	8,300.00000	6,407.60	9,500.00000	7,334.00
0155 0102913100 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 18" CHEVRON, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		63.000 LF	6.50000	409.50	6.50000	409.50	8.00000	504.00
0160 0102913101 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID 18" CHEVRON, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		52.000 LF	6.50000	338.00	6.50000	338.00	8.00000	416.00
0165 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,136.000 LF	2.00000	2,272.00	2.50000	2,840.00	3.00000	3,408.00
0170 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44291315201		(0.940) AC (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0175 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		115.000 SY	180.00000	20,700.00	425.00000	48,875.00	50.00000	5,750.00
0180 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		71.200 CY	80.00000	5,696.00	111.00000	7,903.20	50.00000	3,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0185 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		277.000 SY	12.00000	3,324.00	14.00000	3,878.00	50.00000	13,850.00
0190 0285702 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02		144.000 SY	80.00000	11,520.00	65.00000	9,360.00	50.00000	7,200.00
0195 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		134.000 SY	120.00000	16,080.00	110.00000	14,740.00	50.00000	6,700.00
0200 0327 70 13 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		2,117.000 SY	7.50000	15,877.50	6.00000	12,702.00	12.00000	25,404.00
0205 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		3,014.000 SY	5.00000	15,070.00	4.50000	13,563.00	12.00000	36,168.00
0210 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		213.400 TN	325.00000	69,355.00	210.00000	44,814.00	250.00000	53,350.00
0215 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		131.900 TN	325.00000	42,867.50	375.00000	49,462.50	250.00000	32,975.00
0220 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		64.700 TN	300.00000	19,410.00	200.00000	12,940.00	250.00000	16,175.00
0225 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,270.000 LF	25.00000	31,750.00	17.27000	21,932.90	28.00000	35,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0230 0536 8 13 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		2.000 EA	2,600.00000	5,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00
0235 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,303.000 LF	2.60000	3,387.80	10.00000	13,030.00	4.00000	5,212.00
0240 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,785.00000	5,570.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00
0245 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.406 GM	34,500.00000	14,007.00	40,000.00000	16,240.00	60,000.00000	24,360.00
0250 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,615.000 SY	3.00000	10,845.00	4.25000	15,363.75	6.00000	21,690.00
0255 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	2,000.00000	414.00	1,650.00000	341.55	2,000.00000	414.00
0260 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.207 GM	9.00000	1.86	835.00000	172.85	1,000.00000	207.00
0265 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	2,000.00000	414.00	1,650.00000	341.55	2,000.00000	414.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0270 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44291315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$829,330.10		\$797,661.56		\$1,045,700.70
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0275 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44291315201		(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0280 0711 14004 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" DIAGONAL, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		137.000 LF	7.00000	959.00	7.80000	1,068.60	9.00000	1,233.00
0285 0711 14005 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, SOLID, 12" DIAGONAL, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00	7.80000	780.00	9.00000	900.00
0290 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	10,000.00000	2,070.00	8,350.00000	1,728.45	9,500.00000	1,966.50
0295 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.207 GM	5,000.00000	1,035.00	4,200.00000	869.40	4,500.00000	931.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0300 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	10,000.00000	2,070.00	8,350.00000	1,728.45	9,500.00000	1,966.50
0305 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.231 GM	26,000.00000	6,006.00	27,000.00000	6,237.00	35,000.00000	8,085.00
0310 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.231 GM	13,500.00000	3,118.50	14,000.00000	3,234.00	16,500.00000	3,811.50
0315 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.231 GM	26,000.00000	6,006.00	27,000.00000	6,237.00	35,000.00000	8,085.00
0320 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.231 GM	13,500.00000	3,118.50	14,000.00000	3,234.00	18,500.00000	4,273.50
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$29,083.00		\$27,616.90		\$34,252.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,374,353.10		\$1,454,220.96		1,625,653.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		134.000 SY	100.00000	13,400.00	74.64000	10,001.76		
0010 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		2.500 CF	1,500.00000	3,750.00	1,630.40000	4,076.00		
0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		155.000 CF	500.00000	77,500.00	419.40000	65,007.00		
0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		100.000 CF	515.00000	51,500.00	450.00000	45,000.00		
0025 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		12.000 GA	95.00000	1,140.00	75.00000	900.00		
0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		1,200.000 SF	5.00000	6,000.00	2.50000	3,000.00		
0035 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		40.000 LB	100.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	1,600.00		
0040 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		41.000 LF	75.00000	3,075.00	50.00000	2,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0045	0458 2	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,180.00000	6,540.00		
	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	CF						
0050	0460 1 15	13,355.000	1.50000	20,032.50	2.50000	33,387.50		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS	LB						
0055	0521 5 46	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00	420.00000	25,200.00		
	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01	LF						
0060	0916400 4	1,293.000	250.00000	323,250.00	494.73000	639,685.89		
	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01	SF						
0065	0918349 7	3.000	17,000.00000	51,000.00	24,586.00000	73,758.00		
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 442913-1- 52-01	CY						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$583,147.50		\$910,206.15		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0070	0101 1	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	272,374.00000	272,374.00		
	MOBILIZATION 44291315201	LS						
0075	0102 1	(90.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	107,606.00000	107,606.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44291315201	DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44291315201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	17,688.00000	17,688.00		
0085 0102 2 2 SPECIAL DETOUR 2 44291315201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,942.00000	40,942.00		
0090 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		600.000 HR	55.00000	33,000.00	72.00000	43,200.00		
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,220.000 ED	0.35000	777.00	0.36000	799.20		
0100 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,908.000 LF	54.50000	103,986.00	33.36000	63,650.88		
0105 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		1,032.000 LF	30.00000	30,960.00	15.12000	15,603.84		
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,504.000 ED	0.13000	2,925.52	0.15000	3,375.60		
0115 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		92.000 ED	15.00000	1,380.00	8.40000	772.80		
0120 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		2,499.000 EA	5.00000	12,495.00	4.20000	10,495.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,176.00000	3,528.00		
0130 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		188.000 ED	18.00000	3,384.00	14.40000	2,707.20		
0135 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		180.000 ED	9.00000	1,620.00	8.40000	1,512.00		
0140 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		180.000 ED	9.00000	1,620.00	8.40000	1,512.00		
0145 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.543 GM	7,500.00000	11,572.50	9,000.00000	13,887.00		
0150 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.772 GM	7,500.00000	5,790.00	9,000.00000	6,948.00		
0155 0102913100 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 18" CHEVRON, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		63.000 LF	6.00000	378.00	7.20000	453.60		
0160 0102913101 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID 18" CHEVRON, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		52.000 LF	6.00000	312.00	7.20000	374.40		
0165 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,136.000 LF	4.00000	4,544.00	2.74000	3,112.64		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44291315201		(0.940) AC (LS)	138,612.75000	138,612.75	13,863.00000	13,863.00		
0175 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		115.000 SY	278.00000	31,970.00	1,536.00000	176,640.00		
0180 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		71.200 CY	145.00000	10,324.00	120.84000	8,603.81		
0185 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		277.000 SY	15.00000	4,155.00	16.31000	4,517.87		
0190 0285702 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02		144.000 SY	105.00000	15,120.00	69.92000	10,068.48		
0195 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		134.000 SY	125.00000	16,750.00	119.15000	15,966.10		
0200 0327 70 13 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		2,117.000 SY	5.75000	12,172.75	6.72000	14,226.24		
0205 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		3,014.000 SY	3.75000	11,302.50	4.56000	13,743.84		
0210 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		213.400 TN	255.00000	54,417.00	228.56000	48,774.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0215 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		131.900 TN	255.00000	33,634.50	404.10000	53,300.79		
0220 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		64.700 TN	450.00000	29,115.00	220.04000	14,236.59		
0225 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,270.000 LF	25.00000	31,750.00	18.60000	23,622.00		
0230 0536 8 13 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,226.00000	4,452.00		
0235 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,303.000 LF	5.00000	6,515.00	1.20000	1,563.60		
0240 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0245 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.406 GM	50,000.00000	20,300.00	42,857.00000	17,399.94		
0250 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,615.000 SY	3.00000	10,845.00	6.68000	24,148.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0255 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	1,500.00000	310.50	1,800.00000	372.60		
0260 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.207 GM	750.00000	155.25	900.00000	186.30		
0265 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	1,500.00000	310.50	1,800.00000	372.60		
0270 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44291315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,027,503.77		\$1,112,601.62		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0275 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44291315201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00		
0280 0711 14004 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" DIAGONAL, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		137.000 LF	7.00000	959.00	8.40000	1,150.80		
0285 0711 14005 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, SOLID, 12" DIAGONAL, PROJECT 442913-1-52-01		100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00	8.40000	840.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0290 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	7,500.00000	1,552.50	9,000.00000	1,863.00		
0295 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.207 GM	3,750.00000	776.25	4,500.00000	931.50		
0300 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.207 GM	7,500.00000	1,552.50	9,000.00000	1,863.00		
0305 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.231 GM	25,000.00000	5,775.00	30,000.00000	6,930.00		
0310 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.231 GM	12,500.00000	2,887.50	15,000.00000	3,465.00		
0315 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.231 GM	25,000.00000	5,775.00	30,000.00000	6,930.00		
0320 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.231 GM	12,500.00000	2,887.50	15,000.00000	3,465.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$27,865.25		\$30,138.30			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,638,516.52		\$2,052,946.07		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T35

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.